
Hope (12-7,7-1 Michigan Intercol. Ath. Assn.) -vs- Adrian (4-15,1-7 Michigan Intercol. Ath. Assn.)
01/31/26 at Merillat Center, Adrian, MI

 
 

 
 
Hope 85

Adrian 75

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 167
Site: Merillat Center, Adrian, MI

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hope 39 46 85
Adrian 35 40 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Wourman,Marcus * 32 6-12 3-5 4-4 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 4 19
31 Cargill,Brendan * 26 3-9 2-7 9-10 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 1 17
33 Yant,Orion * 23 7-9 0-0 3-4 4-6 10 3 1 0 1 1 17
10 Mims,Justice * 16 3-5 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 4 1 3 0 0 8
05 Howell,Charles * 19 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 2 4
01 Sanchez,Avery 16 2-5 0-2 8-9 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 0 12
04 Carlson,Sam 16 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
44 Blauch,Kyle 10 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4
32 Neuhaus,Simon 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 0
11 Bishop,Carter 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
20 Ryg,Jared 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
40 Wesolek,Sean 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Miller,Brady 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-52 5-18 26-30 12-25 37 14 15 18 1 8 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-29   58.62 % 3-11   27.27 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 10-23   43.48 % 2-7   28.57 % 24-26   92.31 %
Total 27-52   51.9 % 5-18   27.8 % 26-30   86.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Logan,Seth * 36 10-16 4-8 3-5 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 27
12 Lutz,Carson * 40 6-16 1-5 6-6 0-4 4 3 0 3 2 2 19
00 Welch,Darrius * 33 3-10 1-6 4-4 0-5 5 4 4 2 0 2 11
35 Burns,Austin * 23 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 2 0 1 1 2
10 Smiley,Jayden * 18 1-3 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 4 2 2 0 0 2
05 Dallas,Jeremiah 22 2-3 0-1 1-5 0-1 1 5 5 2 0 3 5
14 Vanlaningham,Noah 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 2 0 0 3
11 Lepper,Cayden 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
30 Gira,Dylan 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-56 9-24 14-21 7-15 22 20 16 15 3 9 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25   44.00 % 6-13   46.15 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 15-31   48.39 % 3-11   27.27 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 26-56   46.4 % 9-24   37.5 % 14-21   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Welch,Darrius Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hope Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Adrian
19:45 MISS JUMPER by SMILEY,JAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YANT,ORION --
MISS JUMPER by CARGILL,BRENDAN(in the paint) 19:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WELCH,DARRIUS
19:11 MISS 3PTR by WELCH,DARRIUS

REBOUND DEF by YANT,ORION --
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,CHARLES 18:57
REBOUND OFF by WOURMAN,MARCUS --
GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint) 18:49 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by WOURMAN,MARCUS --

18:27 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by LUTZ,CARSON
-- ASSIST  by WELCH,DARRIUS

TURNOVER  by MIMS,JUSTICE 18:08
18:08 STEAL  by LOGAN,SETH

FOUL  by MIMS,JUSTICE 18:00
18:00 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by WELCH,DARRIUS(fastbreak)
18:00 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by WELCH,DARRIUS(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by YANT,ORION(in the paint) 17:45 4-4
ASSIST  by CARGILL,BRENDAN --

17:29 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LOGAN,SETH
-- ASSIST  by BURNS,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by CARGILL,BRENDAN 17:12
-- REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,CARSON

FOUL  by MIMS,JUSTICE 17:10
SUB OUT by MIMS,JUSTICE 17:10
SUB IN by BISHOP,CARTER 17:10

16:54 MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by CARGILL,BRENDAN --

16:39 FOUL  by BURNS,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint) 16:34 6-7 H 1

16:16 6-10 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LOGAN,SETH
-- ASSIST  by SMILEY,JAYDEN

15:56 FOUL  by WELCH,DARRIUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
SUB OUT by HOWELL,CHARLES 15:56
SUB IN by NEUHAUS,SIMON 15:56
GOOD 3PTR by WOURMAN,MARCUS 15:48 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by BISHOP,CARTER --

15:34 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,SETH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WOURMAN,MARCUS(in the paint) 15:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WELCH,DARRIUS
15:09 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SMILEY,JAYDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WELCH,DARRIUS
FOUL  by YANT,ORION 15:09
SUB OUT by WOURMAN,MARCUS 15:09
SUB OUT by CARGILL,BRENDAN 15:09
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AVERY 15:09
SUB IN by CARLSON,SAM 15:09

15:09 SUB OUT by BURNS,AUSTIN
15:09 SUB IN by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
15:09 MISS FT by SMILEY,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,CARTER --
GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint) 14:52 11-14 H 3
FOUL  by YANT,ORION 14:33

14:33 MISS FT by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by YANT,ORION 14:33
SUB IN by BLAUCH,KYLE 14:33



14:33 11-15 H 4 GOOD FT by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
GOOD LAYUP by BLAUCH,KYLE(in the paint) 14:25 13-15 H 2
ASSIST  by NEUHAUS,SIMON --
FOUL  by BISHOP,CARTER 14:15

14:15 13-16 H 3 GOOD FT by LUTZ,CARSON
14:15 13-17 H 4 GOOD FT by LUTZ,CARSON

GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,AVERY(in the paint) 14:04 15-17 H 2
14:04 FOUL  by SMILEY,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AVERY 14:04 16-17 H 1
13:51 MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,CARTER 13:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,CARSON
13:34 SUB OUT by SMILEY,JAYDEN
13:34 SUB IN by GIRA,DYLAN
13:33 MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,CARSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,CARTER --
13:28 SUB OUT by LOGAN,SETH
13:28 SUB IN by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH

SUB OUT by BISHOP,CARTER 13:28
SUB IN by WOURMAN,MARCUS 13:28

13:11 TURNOVER  by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by CARLSON,SAM 13:11
SUB OUT by NEUHAUS,SIMON 13:11
SUB IN by MILLER,BRADY 13:11
SUB IN by HOWELL,CHARLES 13:11
MISS 3PTR by WOURMAN,MARCUS 12:58
REBOUND OFF by BLAUCH,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by BLAUCH,KYLE(in the paint) 12:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WELCH,DARRIUS
12:46 TURNOVER  by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
12:46 SUB OUT by WELCH,DARRIUS
12:46 SUB IN by BURNS,AUSTIN
12:30 FOUL  by DALLAS,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AVERY 12:30 17-17
MISS FT by SANCHEZ,AVERY 12:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,AUSTIN
12:15 MISS 3PTR by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,CHARLES --
12:12 FOUL  by BURNS,AUSTIN
12:12 SUB OUT by BURNS,AUSTIN
12:12 SUB IN by WELCH,DARRIUS

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AVERY 12:12
SUB IN by CARGILL,BRENDAN 12:12
TURNOVER  by MILLER,BRADY 12:01

12:01 STEAL  by WELCH,DARRIUS
11:57 17-19 H 2 GOOD DUNK by WELCH,DARRIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CARGILL,BRENDAN 11:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50

11:50 SUB OUT by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
11:50 SUB IN by LOGAN,SETH

SUB OUT by HOWELL,CHARLES 11:50
SUB IN by NEUHAUS,SIMON 11:50
SUB OUT by WOURMAN,MARCUS 11:50
SUB IN by HOWELL,CHARLES 11:50
FOUL  by HOWELL,CHARLES 11:30

11:30 17-20 H 3 GOOD FT by WELCH,DARRIUS
SUB OUT by MILLER,BRADY 11:30
SUB OUT by BLAUCH,KYLE 11:30
SUB IN by RYG,JARED 11:30
SUB IN by WESOLEK,SEAN 11:30

11:30 17-21 H 4 GOOD FT by WELCH,DARRIUS



SUB OUT by MILLER,BRADY 11:30
SUB OUT by HOWELL,CHARLES 11:30
SUB OUT by BLAUCH,KYLE 11:30
SUB IN by RYG,JARED 11:30
SUB IN by WESOLEK,SEAN 11:30
SUB IN by WOURMAN,MARCUS 11:30
MISS 3PTR by CARGILL,BRENDAN 11:01
REBOUND OFF by RYG,JARED --
GOOD 3PTR by WOURMAN,MARCUS 10:46 20-21 H 1

10:17 TURNOVER  by LUTZ,CARSON
STEAL  by HOWELL,CHARLES 10:17
SUB OUT by NEUHAUS,SIMON 10:11
SUB IN by WOURMAN,MARCUS 10:11

10:11 SUB OUT by GIRA,DYLAN
10:11 SUB IN by SMILEY,JAYDEN

TURNOVER  by RYG,JARED 10:11
10:11 STEAL  by LUTZ,CARSON
09:57 MISS JUMPER by WELCH,DARRIUS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMILEY,JAYDEN
09:52 20-24 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LUTZ,CARSON

-- ASSIST  by WELCH,DARRIUS
GOOD JUMPER by WOURMAN,MARCUS 09:26 22-24 H 2

09:04 22-27 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by SMILEY,JAYDEN

TURNOVER  by CARGILL,BRENDAN 08:35
08:35 SUB OUT by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH
08:35 SUB IN by DALLAS,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by HOWELL,CHARLES 08:35
SUB IN by NEUHAUS,SIMON 08:35

08:32 TURNOVER  by LUTZ,CARSON
STEAL  by WOURMAN,MARCUS 08:32
GOOD LAYUP by WOURMAN,MARCUS(in the paint) 08:28 24-27 H 3

08:20 MISS 3PTR by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by RYG,JARED --
GOOD 3PTR by WOURMAN,MARCUS 07:54 27-27

07:25 TURNOVER  by SMILEY,JAYDEN
STEAL  by WOURMAN,MARCUS 07:25
TURNOVER  by CARGILL,BRENDAN 07:05

07:05 STEAL  by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
06:57 27-30 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LOGAN,SETH

-- ASSIST  by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
FOUL  by WOURMAN,MARCUS 06:56
SUB OUT by WOURMAN,MARCUS 06:56
SUB OUT by RYG,JARED 06:56
SUB OUT by CARGILL,BRENDAN 06:56
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AVERY 06:56
SUB IN by CARLSON,SAM 06:56
SUB IN by MIMS,JUSTICE 06:56

06:56 MISS FT by LOGAN,SETH
REBOUND DEF by MIMS,JUSTICE --
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,SAM 06:30
REBOUND OFF by MIMS,JUSTICE --
GOOD LAYUP by MIMS,JUSTICE(in the paint) 06:25 29-30 H 1

06:09 MISS 3PTR by WELCH,DARRIUS
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,AVERY --

05:57 FOUL  by WELCH,DARRIUS
SUB OUT by WESOLEK,SEAN 05:57
SUB IN by BLAUCH,KYLE 05:57

05:57 SUB OUT by WELCH,DARRIUS
05:57 SUB OUT by LOGAN,SETH
05:57 SUB IN by LEPPER,CAYDEN
05:57 SUB IN by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH



MISS 3PTR by MIMS,JUSTICE 05:48
REBOUND OFF by NEUHAUS,SIMON --
GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,SAM(in the paint) 05:42 31-30 V 1
ASSIST  by NEUHAUS,SIMON --

05:19 MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,CARSON
-- REBOUND OFF by SMILEY,JAYDEN

05:15 TURNOVER  by SMILEY,JAYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by BLAUCH,KYLE(in the paint) 04:53 33-30 V 3
ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,AVERY --

04:53 FOUL  by SMILEY,JAYDEN
MISS FT by BLAUCH,KYLE 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,CARSON
04:53 MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by MIMS,JUSTICE --
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,AVERY 04:53
REBOUND OFF by MIMS,JUSTICE --
GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,AVERY(in the paint) 04:16 35-30 V 5

04:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:14

04:14 SUB OUT by SMILEY,JAYDEN
04:14 SUB IN by WELCH,DARRIUS

SUB OUT by MIMS,JUSTICE 04:14
SUB IN by BISHOP,CARTER 04:14

03:51 TURNOVER  by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH
TURNOVER  by BLAUCH,KYLE 03:34

03:34 SUB OUT by LEPPER,CAYDEN
03:34 SUB IN by GIRA,DYLAN

SUB OUT by BLAUCH,KYLE 03:34
SUB IN by HOWELL,CHARLES 03:34

03:11 MISS JUMPER by WELCH,DARRIUS
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,SAM --
SUB OUT by HOWELL,CHARLES 03:00
SUB OUT by BISHOP,CARTER 03:00
SUB IN by WOURMAN,MARCUS 03:00
SUB IN by BLAUCH,KYLE 03:00

03:00 SUB OUT by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH
03:00 SUB IN by LOGAN,SETH

GOOD DUNK by CARLSON,SAM(in the paint) 02:51 37-30 V 7
ASSIST  by NEUHAUS,SIMON --

02:32 MISS 3PTR by WELCH,DARRIUS
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,SAM --
TURNOVER  by BLAUCH,KYLE 02:19

02:19 STEAL  by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by NEUHAUS,SIMON 02:19
SUB IN by HOWELL,CHARLES 02:19

02:00 TURNOVER  by LOGAN,SETH
STEAL  by WOURMAN,MARCUS 02:00
TURNOVER  by WOURMAN,MARCUS 01:54

01:54 STEAL  by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
01:47 MISS LAYUP by LUTZ,CARSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,CHARLES --
MISS JUMPER by WOURMAN,MARCUS(in the paint) 01:41

01:41 BLOCK  by LUTZ,CARSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AVERY 01:40
SUB IN by RYG,JARED 01:40

01:24 37-33 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by GIRA,DYLAN
-- ASSIST  by DALLAS,JEREMIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:13
GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,CHARLES(in the paint) 00:49 39-33 V 6
ASSIST  by RYG,JARED --

00:28 39-35 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by WELCH,DARRIUS



-- ASSIST  by GIRA,DYLAN
TURNOVER  by WOURMAN,MARCUS 00:01

00:01 STEAL  by WELCH,DARRIUS

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hope Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Adrian
20:00 SUB OUT by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
20:00 SUB OUT by GIRA,DYLAN
20:00 SUB IN by SMILEY,JAYDEN
20:00 SUB IN by BURNS,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by CARLSON,SAM 20:00
SUB OUT by RYG,JARED 20:00
SUB OUT by BLAUCH,KYLE 20:00
SUB IN by MIMS,JUSTICE 20:00
SUB IN by CARGILL,BRENDAN 20:00
SUB IN by YANT,ORION 20:00
TURNOVER  by HOWELL,CHARLES 19:48

19:48 STEAL  by BURNS,AUSTIN
19:34 TURNOVER  by LUTZ,CARSON

STEAL  by HOWELL,CHARLES 19:34
MISS 3PTR by WOURMAN,MARCUS 19:30
REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,CHARLES --
MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,CHARLES(in the paint) 19:25
REBOUND OFF by YANT,ORION --

19:15 FOUL  by SMILEY,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by YANT,ORION 19:15 40-35 V 5
GOOD FT by YANT,ORION 19:15 41-35 V 6

18:54 MISS 3PTR by WELCH,DARRIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,SETH

18:50 41-37 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,SETH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MIMS,JUSTICE(in the paint) 18:26 43-37 V 6

18:24 FOUL TECH by WELCH,DARRIUS
18:24 TURNOVER  by WELCH,DARRIUS

GOOD FT by CARGILL,BRENDAN 18:24 44-37 V 7
GOOD FT by CARGILL,BRENDAN 18:24 45-37 V 8

18:09 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,SETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YANT,ORION --
MISS JUMPER by MIMS,JUSTICE 17:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,AUSTIN
FOUL  by CARGILL,BRENDAN 17:32

17:32 FOUL TECH by TEAM
17:32 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD FT by CARGILL,BRENDAN(fastbreak) 17:32 46-37 V 9
GOOD FT by CARGILL,BRENDAN(fastbreak) 17:32 47-37 V 10
FOUL  by CARGILL,BRENDAN 17:32

17:32 47-38 V 9 GOOD FT by LUTZ,CARSON
17:32 47-39 V 8 GOOD FT by LUTZ,CARSON

GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,CHARLES(in the paint) 17:32 49-39 V 10
ASSIST  by CARGILL,BRENDAN --
FOUL  by CARGILL,BRENDAN 17:00

17:00 49-40 V 9 GOOD FT by LOGAN,SETH
17:00 49-41 V 8 GOOD FT by LOGAN,SETH
17:00 SUB OUT by SMILEY,JAYDEN
17:00 SUB IN by GIRA,DYLAN
17:00 MISS FT by LOGAN,SETH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint) 16:41 51-41 V 10
ASSIST  by MIMS,JUSTICE --

16:37 TURNOVER  by LOGAN,SETH
MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,CHARLES(in the paint) 16:18



-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,AUSTIN
16:08 MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,CARSON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BURNS,AUSTIN
16:03 51-44 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,DARRIUS

-- ASSIST  by BURNS,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by CARGILL,BRENDAN 15:37
REBOUND OFF by YANT,ORION --
GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint) 15:28 53-44 V 9

15:12 53-46 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,SETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GIRA,DYLAN

15:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:07 SUB OUT by GIRA,DYLAN
15:07 SUB IN by DALLAS,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by HOWELL,CHARLES 15:07
SUB OUT by MIMS,JUSTICE 15:07
SUB OUT by WOURMAN,MARCUS 15:07
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AVERY 15:07
SUB IN by CARLSON,SAM 15:07
SUB IN by NEUHAUS,SIMON 15:07
MISS 3PTR by CARGILL,BRENDAN 14:49
REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,SAM --

14:46 FOUL  by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by CARGILL,BRENDAN 14:46
SUB IN by BISHOP,CARTER 14:46
MISS LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint) 14:41
REBOUND OFF by YANT,ORION --
MISS LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint) 14:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WELCH,DARRIUS
14:21 MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,SETH

REBOUND DEF by NEUHAUS,SIMON --
TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,AVERY 14:03

13:42 53-48 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,SETH
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,AVERY 13:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
13:22 53-50 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LUTZ,CARSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
12:58 FOUL  by BURNS,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AVERY 12:58 54-50 V 4
SUB OUT by YANT,ORION 12:58
SUB IN by HOWELL,CHARLES 12:58

12:58 SUB OUT by BURNS,AUSTIN
12:58 SUB IN by LEPPER,CAYDEN

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AVERY 12:58 55-50 V 5
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AVERY 12:58
SUB IN by WOURMAN,MARCUS 12:58

12:44 55-52 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LUTZ,CARSON(in the paint)
12:02 55-55 GOOD 3PTR by LEPPER,CAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER  by BISHOP,CARTER 12:02
TURNOVER  by NEUHAUS,SIMON 11:36

11:36 STEAL  by LUTZ,CARSON
11:22 55-57 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DALLAS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:12
SUB OUT by CARLSON,SAM 11:12
SUB OUT by BISHOP,CARTER 11:12
SUB OUT by NEUHAUS,SIMON 11:12
SUB IN by MIMS,JUSTICE 11:12
SUB IN by CARGILL,BRENDAN 11:12
SUB IN by YANT,ORION 11:12

10:49 FOUL  by WELCH,DARRIUS
GOOD FT by MIMS,JUSTICE 10:49 56-57 H 1

10:49 SUB OUT by WELCH,DARRIUS



10:49 SUB IN by BURNS,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by MIMS,JUSTICE 10:49 57-57

10:26 57-59 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,SETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DALLAS,JEREMIAH

FOUL  by MIMS,JUSTICE 10:26
10:26 57-60 H 3 GOOD FT by LOGAN,SETH

MISS JUMPER by WOURMAN,MARCUS(in the paint) 10:10
10:10 BLOCK  by LUTZ,CARSON

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,CARSON
FOUL  by YANT,ORION 09:50

09:50 MISS FT by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:50 MISS FT by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,CHARLES --
GOOD LAYUP by MIMS,JUSTICE(in the paint) 09:23 59-60 H 1

09:15 MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,SETH
REBOUND DEF by CARGILL,BRENDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by CARGILL,BRENDAN 09:03 62-60 V 2
ASSIST  by WOURMAN,MARCUS --

08:31 62-62 GOOD LAYUP by DALLAS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by MIMS,JUSTICE 08:31
SUB OUT by MIMS,JUSTICE 08:31
SUB IN by CARLSON,SAM 08:31

08:31 MISS FT by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by YANT,ORION --
MISS JUMPER by WOURMAN,MARCUS(in the paint) 08:13

08:13 BLOCK  by BURNS,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by YANT,ORION --
GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint) 08:05 64-62 V 2
ASSIST  by CARLSON,SAM --

07:56 MISS JUMPER by BURNS,AUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,CHARLES --

07:29 FOUL  by LUTZ,CARSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:29

07:29 SUB OUT by LEPPER,CAYDEN
07:29 SUB IN by SMILEY,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by HOWELL,CHARLES 07:29
SUB IN by NEUHAUS,SIMON 07:29
GOOD FT by WOURMAN,MARCUS 07:29 65-62 V 3
GOOD FT by WOURMAN,MARCUS 07:29 66-62 V 4

07:08 MISS JUMPER by SMILEY,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YANT,ORION --
MISS 3PTR by CARGILL,BRENDAN 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNS,AUSTIN
06:32 66-64 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,SETH
06:12 FOUL  by DALLAS,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by WOURMAN,MARCUS 06:12 67-64 V 3
GOOD FT by WOURMAN,MARCUS 06:12 68-64 V 4
SUB OUT by YANT,ORION 06:12
SUB IN by BLAUCH,KYLE 06:12
SUB OUT by CARLSON,SAM 06:12
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AVERY 06:12

05:54 MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,CARSON
-- REBOUND OFF by BURNS,AUSTIN

05:48 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,SETH
REBOUND DEF by CARGILL,BRENDAN --

05:47 FOUL  by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
05:47 SUB OUT by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
05:47 SUB IN by WELCH,DARRIUS

GOOD FT by CARGILL,BRENDAN(fastbreak) 05:47 69-64 V 5
GOOD FT by CARGILL,BRENDAN(fastbreak) 05:47 70-64 V 6
SUB OUT by CARGILL,BRENDAN 05:47



SUB IN by CARLSON,SAM 05:47
05:22 MISS 3PTR by WELCH,DARRIUS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CARLSON,SAM 05:19
SUB IN by CARGILL,BRENDAN 05:19
GOOD 3PTR by CARGILL,BRENDAN 04:57 73-64 V 9
ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,AVERY --

04:36 FOUL  by SMILEY,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AVERY 04:36 74-64 V 10

04:36 SUB OUT by SMILEY,JAYDEN
04:36 SUB IN by DALLAS,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AVERY 04:36 75-64 V 11
SUB OUT by BLAUCH,KYLE 04:36
SUB IN by YANT,ORION 04:36

04:20 75-67 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by LOGAN,SETH
-- ASSIST  by WELCH,DARRIUS

04:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,AVERY(in the paint) 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WELCH,DARRIUS
03:49 TURNOVER  by WELCH,DARRIUS

STEAL  by CARGILL,BRENDAN 03:49
GOOD LAYUP by WOURMAN,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:44 77-67 V 10
ASSIST  by CARGILL,BRENDAN --

03:31 MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,SETH
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,AVERY --

03:17 FOUL  by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
03:17 SUB OUT by DALLAS,JEREMIAH
03:17 SUB IN by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH

MISS FT by YANT,ORION 03:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by YANT,ORION 03:17 78-67 V 11

02:59 78-69 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by LUTZ,CARSON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CARGILL,BRENDAN(in the paint) 02:32 80-69 V 11
ASSIST  by YANT,ORION --

02:17 80-71 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,AUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH

02:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:16 FOUL  by LUTZ,CARSON

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AVERY(fastbreak) 02:16 81-71 V 10
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AVERY(fastbreak) 02:16 82-71 V 11
SUB OUT by NEUHAUS,SIMON 02:16
SUB IN by CARLSON,SAM 02:16

02:06 MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,CARSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CARLSON,SAM 02:00
SUB IN by MIMS,JUSTICE 02:00
TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,AVERY 01:56
FOUL  by WOURMAN,MARCUS 01:52

01:52 82-72 V 10 GOOD FT by LUTZ,CARSON(fastbreak)
01:52 82-73 V 9 GOOD FT by LUTZ,CARSON(fastbreak)
01:52 SUB OUT by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH
01:52 SUB IN by LEPPER,CAYDEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:52
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:22

01:22 SUB OUT by LEPPER,CAYDEN
01:22 SUB IN by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AVERY 01:22
SUB IN by CARLSON,SAM 01:22

01:10 MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by MIMS,JUSTICE --
TURNOVER  by MIMS,JUSTICE 01:06

00:57 MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,SETH



-- REBOUND OFF by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH
00:51 MISS JUMPER by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by YANT,ORION 00:51
-- REBOUND OFF by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH

00:49 TURNOVER  by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH
STEAL  by YANT,ORION 00:49

00:49 SUB OUT by VANLANINGHAM,NOAH
00:49 SUB IN by LEPPER,CAYDEN

SUB OUT by CARLSON,SAM 00:49
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AVERY 00:49

00:48 FOUL  by LOGAN,SETH
GOOD FT by CARGILL,BRENDAN 00:48 83-73 V 10
GOOD FT by CARGILL,BRENDAN 00:48 84-73 V 11

00:37 84-75 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by LUTZ,CARSON
00:31 FOUL  by LUTZ,CARSON

GOOD FT by CARGILL,BRENDAN(fastbreak) 00:31 85-75 V 10
MISS FT by CARGILL,BRENDAN(fastbreak) 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by LEPPER,CAYDEN
00:20 TURNOVER  by LEPPER,CAYDEN

STEAL  by WOURMAN,MARCUS 00:20
TURNOVER  by MIMS,JUSTICE 00:08

00:03 MISS JUMPER by BURNS,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by YANT,ORION --


